



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17196/2024 CM APPL. 73095/2024**
TOLL GLOBAL FORWARDING INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhaduria, Mr. Nishank Vashishth,
Advocates.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL 1
& ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Mann, JSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice and also submits that the issue involved in the present petition is similar to the one involved in WP(C) No.12775/2024, captioned ***Toll Global Forwarding India Private Limited vs. Dispute Resolution Panel 1 & Ors.***, which is now listed on 20.12.2024. Accordingly, we direct that the present petition be listed on 20.12.2024 as well.
3. In the meanwhile, the respondent may file its counter affidavit, if necessary.
4. The final Assessment Order dated 28.10.2024 is stayed till the next date of hearing.



5. List on 20th December, 2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any